

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13520/2013

MANJU SAINI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSPHA SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.V.Santhana Lakshmi,adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neerja Sachdeva,adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama. However, Ld.counsel submits that page 57 of the SLP is missing. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the missing page No.57 to respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice to respondent No.1 through the District Court concerned. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. The second respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 26.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |