

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13520/2013

MANJU SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSPHA SHARMA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent No.1. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks one more chance to file counter affidavit. However, the office report indicates that two chances have already been given to the said respondent for filing counter affidavit. No further chance can be granted as per rules.

List again on 5.5.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)	
		REGISTRAR	