

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for Deletion of Respondent No. 1)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13520/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANJU SAINI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PUSPHA SHARMA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List after the service is complete."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 2. Counsel for the petitioner has on 23.08.2014 filed an application for deletion of Respondent No. 1. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR