

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13520/2013

MANJU SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSPHA SHARMA & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 got deleted vide order dated 8.10.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Despite order dated 5.5.2014 by the Registrar's Court, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.2. As requested by the learned counsel for respondent No.2, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar